Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:			
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: City of Arcata			
	<i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 736 F Street, Arcata, CA 95521 email: dloya@cityofarcata.org Contact:David Loya, Director Phone:707-825-2045 Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as Above Address:			
	County Clerk County of: Humboldt Address: 525 5th Street #5,	Eureka, CA 95501				
			Contact:			
SU	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021010123

Project Title: City of Arcata Ridge Trail - Fickle Hill Segment

Project Applicant: City of Arcata

Project Location (include county): Arcata, CA; Humobldt, T6N, R1E, Sec. 34; APN 500-022-004

Project Description:

The City of Arcata proposes constructing a 1,600 l.f. recreational trail to connect two City owned properties, the Arcata Community Forest and the Sunny Brae Forest. The project also includes a crossing of Fickle Hill Road to facilitate recreational use connectivity. The project involves the construction, use, and maintenance of the trail segment.

This is to advise that the	City of Arcata	has approved the above		
	(🔳 Lead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)			
described project on Feb.	17, 2021, and has made the following determinat (date)	ions regarding the above		
described project.				
1. The project [will 🔳 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.				
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				

3.	Mitigation measures	were	were notl made	a co	ondition of	the approval	of the project.

- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🔳 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

736 F Street, Arcata, CA or https://www.cityofarcata.org/487/Arcata-Ridge-Trail-Project

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Community Development Director
Date: February 18, 2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.